Highridge Lot 12 + 45 Minute Drive, 2024Q11

Current 5-Year History 1-Year Forecast
Mean Ann Unempl Online Empl Total Empl Ann %
socC Occupation Empl Wages? LQ Unempl Rate Job Ads®  Change Ann % Demand Exits Transfers Growth  Growth
53-7000 Material Moving Workers 29,263  $42,300 1.96 2,080 6.5% 773 5,799 4.5% 3,970 1,502 2,445 23 0.1%
29-1000 Hedlthcare Diagnosingor o o7 117100 130 138 0.9% 2,875 1,617 2.2% 787 463 293 30 0.2%

Treating Practitioners
41-2000 Retail Sales Workers 15,298 $32,300 1.05 845 5.2% 752 -579 -0.7% 2,262 1,164 1,271 -173 -1.1%

Food and Beverage

35-3000 Serving Workers

12,441 $29,600 1.00 666 5.0% 496 -316 -0.5% 2,517 1,160 1,423 -66 -0.5%

Home Health and
Personal Care Aides; and
31-1100 Nursing Assistants, 11,591 $33,900 1.15 502 3.5% 722 779 1.4% 1,688 788 811 88 0.8%
Orderlies, and Psychiatric
Aides

53-3000 Motor Vehicle Operators 11,381  $50,000 1.24 479 3.5% 749 794 1.5% 1,257 605 651 1 0.0%

Preschool, Elementary,
Middle, Secondary, and
Special Education
Teachers

25-2000 9,593  $68,200 1.20 147 1.7% 180 77 0.2% 689 329 352 8 0.1%

Business Operations

13-1000 -
Specialists

9,140  $74,800 0.69 247 2.1% 537 959 2.2% 755 279 477 -1 0.0%

43-4000 'Cr:zrk':at"’" andRecord  gg17 <2200 083 382 3.5% 263 474 -1.0% 1,019 480 628 -88 -1.0%

47-2000 Ssgf;;‘r’:t'onﬁades 8099  $56,600 076 539 5.0% 146 349 0.9% 628 266 396 34 -0.4%

51-9000 Other Production 7,963  $47,100 162 400 4.5% 295 83 0.2% 797 337 511 51 -0.6%
Occupations

Health Technologists and

202000 "8 7,628 $54700 132 145 1.8% 1,792 382 1.0% 541 264 275 1 0.0%

11-9000 gztiggfs;:feme”t 7,624 $103,500 0.82 94 1.2% 817 571 1.6% 608 298 316 7 0.1%
Other Installation,

49-9000 Maintenance, and Repair 6,671  $56,000 1.05 217 2.7% 509 231 0.7% 585 269 312 5 0.1%
Occupations
Other Office and

43-9000 Administrative Support 6,589  $42,700 1.03 228 2.8% 72 712 2.0% 652 369 372 -89 1.4%
Workers

11-1000 Top Executives 6,246 $123200 0.88 120 1.7% 134 800 2.8% 465 157 325 17 0.3%

37-2000 Building CleaningandPest o o, ¢35 500 go1 201 4.0% 402 434 1.4% 821 422 420 21 -0.3%

Control Workers

43-600p SeCTetariesand 5990  $44,400 095 114 1.7% 274 373 -1.2% 545 318 302 75 1.3%
Administrative Assistants

352000 COOks and Food 5560 $31,400 079 338 5.2% 281 140 0.5% 856 400 461 6 -0.1%
Preparation Workers

Metal Workers and Plastic

51-4000 5,490 $48,800 1.73 171 2.7% 84 -210 -0.7% 472 192 324 -44 -0.8%
Workers
Material Recording,

43-5000 Scheduling, Dispatching, 5,050  $49,500 1.09 155 2.8% 135 459 1.9% 429 208 267 -45 -0.9%
and Distributing Workers

43-3000 Financial Clerks 4,673  $45,500 0.82 108 1.9% 98 -737 -2.9% 435 256 237 -58 -1.3%

51-2000 ASSemblers and 4510 $41,600 124 204 3.6% 10 -348 -1.5% 455 185 314 -44 -1.0%
Fabricators
Counselors, Social

Workers, and Other

21-1000 . . 4,490 $56,700  0.98 112 2.3% 829 -329 -1.4% 408 166 212 30 0.7%
Community and Social
Service Specialists

15-1200 Computer Occupations 4,464 $90,100  0.49 109 1.7% 259 82 0.4% 286 101 167 18 0.4%
Vehicle and Mobile

49-3000 Equipment Mechanics, 3,856 $52,100 1.09 55 1.2% 249 112 0.6% 310 138 188 -16 -0.4%
Installers, and Repairers

51-3000 Food Processing Workers 3,577 $39,200 2.28 117 3.5% 62 236 1.4% 471 207 271 -7 -0.2%

13-2000 Financial Specialists 3,538 $80,400 0.58 63 1.3% 190 -194 -1.1% 253 105 152 -4 -0.1%

L[]


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/

Highridge Lot 12 + 45 Minute Drive, 2024Q1?

Current 5-Year History 1-Year Forecast
Mean Ann Unempl Online Empl Total Empl Ann %
socC Occupation Empl Wages? LQ Unempl Rate Job Ads®  Change Ann % Demand Exits Transfers Growth  Growth
11-3000 OPerations Specialties 3,524 $126,100 0.78 51 1.2% 340 331 2.0% 265 94 155 16 0.4%
Managers
41-1000 SuPervisors of Sales 3,236  $56,700 1.00 65 1.9% 593 137 -0.8% 256 119 178 -40 1.2%

Workers

Other Educational
25-9000 Instruction and Library 3,038 $39,200 0.92 94 3.0% 89 -2 0.0% 335 168 170 -3 -0.1%
Occupations

Supervisors of Office and
43-1000 Administrative Support 2,987  $65,000 1.02 56 1.6% 84 13 0.1% 249 121 156 -28 -1.0%
Workers

Other Healthcare Support

31-9000 X
Occupations

2,942 $43,300 0.86 53 1.7% 326 159 1.1% 428 159 253 16 0.5%
Sales Representatives,

41-4000 Wholesale and 2,705  $83,100 0.88 34 1.0% 43 -39 -0.3% 224 88 147 -11 -0.4%
Manufacturing
Other Protective Service

33-9000 2,628 $37,700 0.84 193 5.6% 183 352 2.9% 463 258 216 -11 -0.4%
Workers

39.9000 OtherPersonal Careand ) oo w33 000 083 113 4.1% 82 -339 -2.4% 449 177 276 5 -0.2%
Service Workers

Supervisors of Food

35-1000 Preparationand Serving 2,548  $44,600 0.95 78 2.8% 413 230 1.9% 358 124 238 4 0.2%
Workers

33-3000 W Enforcement 2,344  $70,700 1.07 25 0.9% 190 -87 -0.7% 166 74 111 19 -0.8%
Workers

17-2000 Engineers 2,343 $95400 0.71 40 1.3% 134 139 1.2% 136 54 75 6 0.3%

393000 EMtertainmentAttendants ..o <5000 05 122 6.7% 43 24 -0.2% 626 257 375 -6 -0.3%
and Related Workers

Sales Representatives,

41-3000 2> 7 2,304 $68,700 054 103 3.0% 293 -38 -0.3% 197 69 134 6 -0.2%
Other Food Preparation

35-9000 and Serving Related 2,226  $28000 083 166 6.3% 231 -167 -1.4% 432 231 211 11 -0.5%
Workers

37-3000 Svrsr“kr::: Maintenance 2,203  $38,900 0.92 159 6.4% 46 76 0.7% 274 107 172 5 0.2%

51-1000 3;23;’2”5 of Production ) 047 ¢71,400 161 40 1.8% 125 44 0.4% 177 73 113 9 -0.4%

45-2000 Agricultural Workers 1,818 $36,900 1.15 95 5.3% 16 226 2.7% 244 100 159 -15 -0.9%

25-1000 Postsecondary Teachers 1,705 $99,100 0.69 25 1.1% 156 -90 -1.0% 138 76 58 4 0.2%

Supervisors of
53-1000 Transportation and 1,653  $64,300 1.44 31 1.7% 58 308 4.2% 170 57 108 5 0.3%
Material Moving Workers

Personal Appearance

39-5000 1,456  $37,500 0.86 24 1.4% 82 74 -1.0% 193 82 108 3 0.2%
Workers

27-1000 Art and Design Workers 1,451 $55,900 0.80 36 2.2% 141 76 1.1% 130 59 78 -7 -0.4%

253000 Other Teachers and 1,374  $45900 0.63 31 2.3% 60 6 0.1% 176 92 83 1 0.0%

Instructors

Entertainers and
27-2000 Performers, Sports and 1,265 $63,900 0.82 68 5.1% 52 -137 -2.0% 152 71 80 1 0.1%
Related Workers

Advertising, Marketing,
Promotions, Public
Relations, and Sales
Managers

11-2000 1,246  $134,400 0.65 25 1.6% 107 104 1.8% 90 30 62 -2 -0.1%

Supervisors of
47-1000 Construction and 1,171 $78,900 0.75 34 2.2% 32 160 3.0% 83 38 52 -6 -0.6%
Extraction Workers

Supervisors of

49-1000 Installation, Maintenance, 1,123 $76,200 1.03 13 1.0% 111 76 1.4% 87 43 48 -4 -0.4%
and Repair Workers
Other Sales and Related

41-9000 1,070  $55,100 0.59 30 2.3% 40 -103 -1.8% 103 56 53 -6 -0.6%
Workers


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/

Highridge Lot 12 + 45 Minute Drive, 2024Q1?

Current 5-Year History 1-Year Forecast
Mean Ann Unempl Online Empl Total Empl Ann %
socC Occupation Empl Wages? LQ Unempl Rate Job Ads®  Change Ann % Demand Exits Transfers Growth  Growth
51-6000 |CXtile Apparel, and 1,047  $36300 106 55 4.9% 29 572 -8.4% 98 64 53 18 -1.8%
Furnishings Workers
21-2000 Religious Workers 1,017 $54,500 1.07 13 1.3% 17 -51 -1.0% 90 45 48 -4 -0.3%

47-a000 Other Construction and 946  $50,800 1.07 43 3.3% 42 38 0.8% 86 41 47 2 -0.2%
Related Workers

27-3000 Mediaand 838  $67,200 0.56 21 1.9% 38 212 -4.4% 71 31 44 3 -0.4%
Communication Workers

Lawyers, Judges, and

23-1000 836 $127,000 0.51 5 0.4% 24 -57 -1.3% 33 20 13 0 0.0%
Related Workers
Drafters, Engineering

17-3000 Technicians, and Mapping 811 $62,500 0.65 30 2.3% 70 -31 -0.8% 68 32 40 -4 -0.5%

Technicians

Supervisors of Building
37-1000 and Grounds Cleaningand 754 $53,700 0.82 24 2.8% 58 -23 -0.6% 79 34 47 -2 -0.3%
Maintenance Workers

Supervisors of Personal

39-1000 P orkers 703 $48700 121 9 1.2% 1 49 1.5% 76 30 46 1 0.1%
Plant and System

518000 70 0 669  $70,400 1.22 8 1.1% 15 16 0.5% 49 24 35 -10 1.5%
Electrical and Electronic

49-2000 Equipment Mechanics, 659  $63,300 0.68 37 3.7% 54 -86 2.4% 54 22 37 5 -0.8%
Installers, and Repairers

51-7000 Woodworkers 650  $42,800 147 50 5.5% 4 2 0.1% 60 26 38 5 -0.7%

39-2000 Q;‘;r:;(ae'rfare andService oo ¢31700 076 17 2.6% 16 97 3.9% 103 35 63 4 0.8%

51-5100 Printing Workers 551 $46,100 137 28 4.3% 8 -125 -4.0% 45 24 31 -10 1.7%

19-a000 1ife Physical, and Social 549  $57,200 0.77 18 2.5% 88 40 1.5% 64 14 51 1 -0.2%

Science Technicians

Occupational Therapy and
31-2000 Physical Therapist 506 $55,800 1.35 16 2.3% 100 25 1.0% 77 25 46 6 1.1%
Assistants and Aides

Supervisors of Protective

33-1000 . 466 $88,700  0.69 3 0.6% 10 14 0.6% 32 15 19 -2 -0.5%
Service Workers
Media and

27-4000 Communication 463 $49,800 0.65 16 2.6% 22 -19 -0.8% 38 15 25 -1 -0.3%

Equipment Workers

19-3000 S0cial Scientists and 435 $86,200 0.71 5 1.1% 54 -40 -1.8% 27 9 17 1 0.2%
Related Workers

47-5000 Extraction Workers 401  $52,800 0.95 19 4.0% 28 16 0.8% 21 14 22 15 3.7%

19-2000 Physical Scientists 396  $81,700 0.81 8 1.6% 6 11 0.5% 28 6 22 0 0.0%

19-1000 Life Scientists 384 $92,300 0.61 14 2.9% 74 30 1.6% 25 6 19 0 0.0%

23-2000 Legal Support Workers 365 $60,200 0.43 8 1.4% 8 -9 -0.5% 36 14 22 -1 -0.2%

254000 LiPrarians, Curators,and 5,0 oo 500 g 75 5 1.4% 6 22 1.2% 38 23 16 1 0.2%
Archivists

53-6000 Other Transportation 337 $38900 0.59 18 4.1% 11 2 0.1% 44 17 28 1 -0.4%

Workers

15-2000 Mathematical Science 334 $94,200 0.53 6 1.3% 26 73 5.0% 28 8 12 7 2.0%
Occupations

Rail Transportation

53-4000 266 $74,500 137 1 0.4% 16 -18 1.3% 20 7 14 1 -0.5%
Workers
Occupational Health and

19-5000 Safety Specialists and 264 $77,000 1.02 1 0.2% 47 67 6.1% 31 8 21 2 0.8%
Technicians

33-2000 Firefighting and 254 $67,600 0.41 6 2.1% 5 3 0.2% 18 7 12 1 -0.3%

Prevention Workers

Other Healthcare
29-9000 Practitioners and 251 $65,000 0.98 1 0.2% 25 48 4.4% 17 8 7 2 0.6%
Technical Occupations

Helpers, Construction
Trades

39-4000 Funeral Service Workers 190 $46,700  1.59 4 2.1% 1 -3 -0.4% 24 9 16 -1 -0.3%

47-3000 224 $41,500 0.56 28 8.6% 4 -50 -4.0% 22 8 16 -2 -0.8%


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/

socC Occupation

Architects, Surveyors, and
Cartographers

39-7000 Tour and Travel Guides

17-1000

Supervisors of Farming,
45-1000 Fishing, and Forestry
Workers

43-2000 Communlcatlons
Equipment Operators
Forest, Conservation, and

45-4000 Logging Workers

Baggage Porters,

39-6000 Bellhops, and Concierges

Air Transportation

53-2000 Workers

Water Transportation

53-5000 Workers

Fishing and Hunting
Workers

00-0000 Total - All Occupations

45-3000

Source: JobsEQ®
Data as of 2024Q1 unless noted otherwise
Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

Empl
157

115

114

106

99

93

74

23

12

305,902

Mean Ann
Wages?

$76,600

$34,700

$64,300

$35,700

$45,700

$35,000

$139,700

$81,500

n/a

$57,800

Highridge Lot 12 + 45 Minute Drive, 2024Q1?

La
0.40

0.99

117

1.06

0.91

0.72

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.
2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment
3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in RTI (nor in the

popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.

Current

Unempl
3

2

11,401

Unempl
Rate

1.5%

1.9%

0.7%

5.2%

3.2%

n/a

0.6%

4.2%

n/a

3.2%

Online
Job Ads?

10

n/a

n/a

18,991

5-Year History

Empl
Change

14

0

14

-5

11

-1

-6

8,823

Ann %

1.9%

0.0%

2.6%

-11.4%

-0.2%

-1.1%

3.2%

-0.9%

-7.4%

0.6%

Total
Demand

21

14

13

15

33,206

Exits

1

14,984

1-Year Forecast

Transfers

11

1

19,029

Empl Ann %
Growth  Growth

-1 -0.4%
0 0.3%
0 -0.3%
-3 -3.3%
-1 -1.0%
0 0.0%
0 -0.1%
0 -0.4%
0 -0.8%
-807 -0.3%


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

