				C	Current			5-Year History			1-Year Forecast				
			Mean Ann			Unempl	Online	Empl	,	Total			Empl	Ann %	
SOC	Occupation Material Moving Workers	Empl 29,263	Wages ² \$42,300	LQ 1.96	Unempl 2,080	Rate 6.5%	Job Ads ³	Change 5,799	Ann % 4.5%	Demand 3,970	1,502	Transfers 2,445	Growth 23	Growth 0.1%	
29-1000	Healthcare Diagnosing or Treating Practitioners	15,597	\$111,100	1.30	138	0.9%	2,875	1,617	2.2%	787	463	293	30	0.1%	
41-2000	Retail Sales Workers	15,298	\$32,300	1.05	845	5.2%	752	-579	-0.7%	2,262	1,164	1,271	-173	-1.1%	
35-3000	Food and Beverage Serving Workers	12,441	\$29,600	1.00	666	5.0%	496	-316	-0.5%	2,517	1,160	1,423	-66	-0.5%	
31-1100	Home Health and Personal Care Aides; and Nursing Assistants, Orderlies, and Psychiatric Aides	11,591	\$33,900	1.15	502	3.5%	722	779	1.4%	1,688	788	811	88	0.8%	
53-3000	Motor Vehicle Operators	11,381	\$50,000	1.24	479	3.5%	749	794	1.5%	1,257	605	651	1	0.0%	
25-2000	Preschool, Elementary, Middle, Secondary, and Special Education Teachers	9,593	\$68,200	1.20	147	1.7%	180	77	0.2%	689	329	352	8	0.1%	
13-1000	Business Operations Specialists	9,140	\$74,800	0.69	247	2.1%	537	959	2.2%	755	279	477	-1	0.0%	
43-4000	Information and Record Clerks	8,917	\$42,200	0.83	382	3.5%	263	-474	-1.0%	1,019	480	628	-88	-1.0%	
47-2000	Construction Trades Workers	8,099	\$56,600	0.76	539	5.0%	146	349	0.9%	628	266	396	-34	-0.4%	
51-9000	Other Production Occupations	7,963	\$47,100	1.62	400	4.5%	295	83	0.2%	797	337	511	-51	-0.6%	
29-2000	Health Technologists and Technicians	7,628	\$54,700	1.32	145	1.8%	1,792	382	1.0%	541	264	275	1	0.0%	
11-9000	Other Management Occupations	7,624	\$103,500	0.82	94	1.2%	817	571	1.6%	608	298	316	-7	-0.1%	
49-9000	Other Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Occupations	6,671	\$56,000	1.05	217	2.7%	509	231	0.7%	585	269	312	5	0.1%	
43-9000	Other Office and Administrative Support Workers	6,589	\$42,700	1.03	228	2.8%	72	-712	-2.0%	652	369	372	-89	-1.4%	
11-1000	Top Executives	6,246	\$123,200	0.88	120	1.7%	134	800	2.8%	465	157	325	-17	-0.3%	
37-2000	Building Cleaning and Pest Control Workers	6,097	\$35,000	0.91	291	4.0%	402	-434	-1.4%	821	422	420	-21	-0.3%	
43-6000	Secretaries and Administrative Assistants	5,990	\$44,400	0.95	114	1.7%	274	-373	-1.2%	545	318	302	-75	-1.3%	
35-2000	Cooks and Food Preparation Workers	5,560	\$31,400	0.79	338	5.2%	281	140	0.5%	856	400	461	-6	-0.1%	
51-4000	Metal Workers and Plastic Workers	5,490	\$48,800	1.73	171	2.7%	84	-210	-0.7%	472	192	324	-44	-0.8%	
43-5000	Material Recording, Scheduling, Dispatching, and Distributing Workers	5,050	\$49,500	1.09	155	2.8%	135	459	1.9%	429	208	267	-45	-0.9%	
43-3000	Financial Clerks	4,673	\$45,500	0.82	108	1.9%	98	-737	-2.9%	435	256	237	-58	-1.3%	
51-2000	Assemblers and Fabricators	4,510	\$41,600	1.24	204	3.6%	10	-348	-1.5%	455	185	314	-44	-1.0%	
21-1000	Counselors, Social Workers, and Other Community and Social Service Specialists	4,490	\$56,700	0.98	112	2.3%	829	-329	-1.4%	408	166	212	30	0.7%	
15-1200	Computer Occupations	4,464	\$90,100	0.49	109	1.7%	259	82	0.4%	286	101	167	18	0.4%	
49-3000	Vehicle and Mobile Equipment Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers	3,856	\$52,100	1.09	55	1.2%	249	112	0.6%	310	138	188	-16	-0.4%	
51-3000	Food Processing Workers	3,577	\$39,200	2.28	117	3.5%	62	236	1.4%	471	207	271	-7	-0.2%	
13-2000	Financial Specialists	3,538	\$80,400	0.58	63	1.3%	190	-194	-1.1%	253	105	152	-4	-0.1%	

			Current				5-Year	History		1				
soc	Occupation	Empl	Mean Ann Wages ²	LQ	Unempl	Unempl Rate	Online Job Ads ³	Empl	Ann %	Total	Exits	Transfers	Empl Growth	Ann % Growth
11-3000	Operations Specialties	3,524	\$126,100	0.78	51	1.2%	340	Change 331	2.0%	Demand 265	94	155	16	0.4%
41-1000	Managers Supervisors of Sales	3,236	\$56,700	1.00	65	1.9%	593	-137	-0.8%	256	119	178	-40	-1.2%
41 1000	Workers Other Educational	3,230	\$30,700	1.00	03	1.570	333	157	0.070	230	113	170	40	1.270
25-9000	Instruction and Library Occupations	3,038	\$39,200	0.92	94	3.0%	89	-2	0.0%	335	168	170	-3	-0.1%
43-1000	Supervisors of Office and Administrative Support Workers	2,987	\$65,000	1.02	56	1.6%	84	13	0.1%	249	121	156	-28	-1.0%
31-9000	Other Healthcare Support Occupations	2,942	\$43,300	0.86	53	1.7%	326	159	1.1%	428	159	253	16	0.5%
41-4000	Sales Representatives, Wholesale and Manufacturing	2,705	\$83,100	0.88	34	1.0%	43	-39	-0.3%	224	88	147	-11	-0.4%
33-9000	Other Protective Service Workers	2,628	\$37,700	0.84	193	5.6%	183	352	2.9%	463	258	216	-11	-0.4%
39-9000	Other Personal Care and Service Workers	2,580	\$33,600	0.83	113	4.1%	82	-339	-2.4%	449	177	276	-5	-0.2%
35-1000	Supervisors of Food Preparation and Serving Workers	2,548	\$44,600	0.95	78	2.8%	413	230	1.9%	358	124	238	-4	-0.2%
33-3000	Law Enforcement Workers	2,344	\$70,700	1.07	25	0.9%	190	-87	-0.7%	166	74	111	-19	-0.8%
17-2000	Engineers	2,343	\$95,400	0.71	40	1.3%	134	139	1.2%	136	54	75	6	0.3%
39-3000	Entertainment Attendants and Related Workers	2,326	\$28,900	2.05	122	6.7%	43	-24	-0.2%	626	257	375	-6	-0.3%
41-3000	Sales Representatives, Services	2,304	\$68,700	0.54	103	3.0%	293	-38	-0.3%	197	69	134	-6	-0.2%
35-9000	Other Food Preparation and Serving Related Workers	2,226	\$28,000	0.83	166	6.3%	231	-167	-1.4%	432	231	211	-11	-0.5%
37-3000	Grounds Maintenance Workers	2,203	\$38,900	0.92	159	6.4%	46	-76	-0.7%	274	107	172	-5	-0.2%
51-1000	Supervisors of Production Workers	2,047	\$71,400	1.61	40	1.8%	125	44	0.4%	177	73	113	-9	-0.4%
45-2000	Agricultural Workers	1,818	\$36,900	1.15	95	5.3%	16	226	2.7%	244	100	159	-15	-0.9%
25-1000	Postsecondary Teachers	1,705	\$99,100	0.69	25	1.1%	156	-90	-1.0%	138	76	58	4	0.2%
53-1000	Supervisors of Transportation and Material Moving Workers	1,653	\$64,300	1.44	31	1.7%	58	308	4.2%	170	57	108	5	0.3%
39-5000	Personal Appearance Workers	1,456	\$37,500	0.86	24	1.4%	82	-74	-1.0%	193	82	108	3	0.2%
27-1000	Art and Design Workers	1,451	\$55,900	0.80	36	2.2%	141	76	1.1%	130	59	78	-7	-0.4%
25-3000	Other Teachers and Instructors	1,374	\$45,900	0.63	31	2.3%	60	6	0.1%	176	92	83	1	0.0%
27-2000	Entertainers and Performers, Sports and Related Workers	1,265	\$63,900	0.82	68	5.1%	52	-137	-2.0%	152	71	80	1	0.1%
11-2000	Advertising, Marketing, Promotions, Public Relations, and Sales Managers	1,246	\$134,400	0.65	25	1.6%	107	104	1.8%	90	30	62	-2	-0.1%
47-1000	Supervisors of Construction and Extraction Workers	1,171	\$78,900	0.75	34	2.2%	32	160	3.0%	83	38	52	-6	-0.6%
49-1000	Supervisors of Installation, Maintenance, and Repair Workers	1,123	\$76,200	1.03	13	1.0%	111	76	1.4%	87	43	48	-4	-0.4%
41-9000	Other Sales and Related Workers	1,070	\$55,100	0.59	30	2.3%	40	-103	-1.8%	103	56	53	-6	-0.6%

				c	Current			5-Year	History		1	1-Year Forecast		
			Mean Ann			Unempl	Online	Empl		Total			Empl	Ann %
SOC	Occupation	Empl	Wages ²	LQ	Unempl	Rate	Job Ads ³	Change	Ann %	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
51-6000	Textile, Apparel, and Furnishings Workers	1,047	\$36,300	1.06	55	4.9%	29	-572	-8.4%	98	64	53	-18	-1.8%
21-2000	Religious Workers	1,017	\$54,500	1.07	13	1.3%	17	-51	-1.0%	90	45	48	-4	-0.3%
47-4000	Other Construction and Related Workers	946	\$50,800	1.07	43	3.3%	42	38	0.8%	86	41	47	-2	-0.2%
27-3000	Media and Communication Workers	838	\$67,200	0.56	21	1.9%	38	-212	-4.4%	71	31	44	-3	-0.4%
23-1000	Lawyers, Judges, and Related Workers	836	\$127,000	0.51	5	0.4%	24	-57	-1.3%	33	20	13	0	0.0%
17-3000	Drafters, Engineering Technicians, and Mapping Technicians	811	\$62,500	0.65	30	2.3%	70	-31	-0.8%	68	32	40	-4	-0.5%
37-1000	Supervisors of Building and Grounds Cleaning and Maintenance Workers	754	\$53,700	0.82	24	2.8%	58	-23	-0.6%	79	34	47	-2	-0.3%
39-1000	Supervisors of Personal Care and Service Workers	703	\$48,700	1.21	9	1.2%	1	49	1.5%	76	30	46	1	0.1%
51-8000	Plant and System Operators	669	\$70,400	1.22	8	1.1%	15	16	0.5%	49	24	35	-10	-1.5%
49-2000	Electrical and Electronic Equipment Mechanics, Installers, and Repairers	659	\$63,300	0.68	37	3.7%	54	-86	-2.4%	54	22	37	-5	-0.8%
51-7000	Woodworkers	659	\$42,800	1.47	50	5.5%	4	2	0.1%	60	26	38	-5	-0.7%
39-2000	Animal Care and Service Workers	551	\$31,700	0.76	17	2.6%	16	97	3.9%	103	35	63	4	0.8%
51-5100	Printing Workers	551	\$46,100	1.37	28	4.3%	8	-125	-4.0%	45	24	31	-10	-1.7%
19-4000	Life, Physical, and Social Science Technicians	549	\$57,200	0.77	18	2.5%	88	40	1.5%	64	14	51	-1	-0.2%
31-2000	Occupational Therapy and Physical Therapist Assistants and Aides	506	\$55,800	1.35	16	2.3%	100	25	1.0%	77	25	46	6	1.1%
33-1000	Supervisors of Protective Service Workers	466	\$88,700	0.69	3	0.6%	10	14	0.6%	32	15	19	-2	-0.5%
27-4000	Media and Communication Equipment Workers	463	\$49,800	0.65	16	2.6%	22	-19	-0.8%	38	15	25	-1	-0.3%
19-3000	Social Scientists and Related Workers	435	\$86,200	0.71	5	1.1%	54	-40	-1.8%	27	9	17	1	0.2%
	Extraction Workers	401	\$52,800	0.95	19	4.0%	28	16	0.8%	21	14	22	-15	-3.7%
	Physical Scientists	396	\$81,700	0.81	8	1.6%	6	11	0.5%	28	6	22	0	0.0%
	Life Scientists	384	\$92,300	0.61	14 8	2.9%	74 8	30 -9	1.6% -0.5%	25	6	19	0	0.0%
	Legal Support Workers Librarians, Curators, and	365	\$60,200	0.43		1.4%				36	14	22	-1	-0.2%
25-4000	Archivists	340	\$55,500	0.75	5	1.4%	6	-22	-1.2%	38	23	16	-1	-0.2%
53-6000	Other Transportation Workers Mathematical Science	337	\$38,900	0.59	18	4.1%	11	2	0.1%	44	17	28	-1	-0.4%
15-2000	Mathematical Science Occupations	334	\$94,200	0.53	6	1.3%	26	73	5.0%	28	8	12	7	2.0%
53-4000	Rail Transportation Workers	266	\$74,500	1.37	1	0.4%	16	-18	-1.3%	20	7	14	-1	-0.5%
19-5000	Occupational Health and Safety Specialists and Technicians	264	\$77,000	1.02	1	0.2%	47	67	6.1%	31	8	21	2	0.8%
33-2000	Firefighting and Prevention Workers	254	\$67,600	0.41	6	2.1%	5	3	0.2%	18	7	12	-1	-0.3%
29-9000	Other Healthcare Practitioners and Technical Occupations	251	\$65,000	0.98	1	0.2%	25	48	4.4%	17	8	7	2	0.6%
47-3000	Helpers, Construction Trades	224	\$41,500	0.56	28	8.6%	4	-50	-4.0%	22	8	16	-2	-0.8%
39-4000	Funeral Service Workers	190	\$46,700	1.59	4	2.1%	1	-3	-0.4%	24	9	16	-1	-0.3%

			Current					5-Year History				1-Year Forecast			
soc	Occupation	Empl	Mean Ann Wages ²	LQ	Unempl	Unempl Rate	Online Job Ads ³	Empl Change	Ann %	Total Demand	Exits	Transfers	Empl Growth	Ann % Growth	
17-1000	Architects, Surveyors, and Cartographers	157	\$76,600	0.40	3	1.5%	3	14	1.9%	9	5	5	-1	-0.4%	
39-7000	Tour and Travel Guides	115	\$34,700	0.99	2	1.9%	3	0	0.0%	21	9	11	0	0.3%	
45-1000	Supervisors of Farming, Fishing, and Forestry Workers	114	\$64,300	1.17	1	0.7%	4	14	2.6%	14	6	9	0	-0.3%	
43-2000	Communications Equipment Operators	106	\$35,700	1.06	5	5.2%	7	-88	-11.4%	6	4	5	-3	-3.3%	
45-4000	Forest, Conservation, and Logging Workers	99	\$45,700	0.91	3	3.2%	1	-1	-0.2%	13	5	9	-1	-1.0%	
39-6000	Baggage Porters, Bellhops, and Concierges	93	\$35,000	0.72	0	n/a	7	-5	-1.1%	15	5	9	0	0.0%	
53-2000	Air Transportation Workers	74	\$139,700	0.13	1	0.6%	10	11	3.2%	8	3	5	0	-0.1%	
53-5000	Water Transportation Workers	23	\$81,500	0.14	2	4.2%	n/a	-1	-0.9%	2	1	1	0	-0.4%	
45-3000	Fishing and Hunting Workers	12	n/a	0.53	0	n/a	n/a	-6	-7.4%	1	1	1	0	-0.8%	
00-0000	Total - All Occupations	305,902	\$57,800	1.00	11,401	3.2%	18,991	8,823	0.6%	33,206	14,984	19,029	-807	-0.3%	

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2024Q1 unless noted otherwise

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

Note: rigures may not sum due to rounding.

1. Data based on a four-quarter moving average unless noted otherwise.

2. Wage data represent the average for all Covered Employment

3. Data represent found online ads active within the last thirty days in the selected region. Due to alternative county-assignment algorithms, ad counts in this analytic may not match that shown in RTI (nor in the popup window ad list). Ad counts for ZCTA-based regions are estimates.